

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SHED Projects Presents "dust" - A Solo Exhibition by Greg Martin

Opening Reception: Saturday, November 23, 5-9 pm

On View: November 23 - December 14, 2024

Open Hours: Thursdays & Fridays 12-3 pm, Saturdays 12-5 pm

SHED Projects is thrilled to announce *dust*, a solo exhibition by NE Ohio artist Greg Martin, curated by Gabrielle Banzhaf. This show will mark the beginning of SHED's new program structure, which will start and end each annual program cycle with three-week exhibitions featuring NE Ohio artists. *dust* is generously supported by The Creative Impact Fund, administered by Assembly for the Arts and funded by Cuyahoga Arts & Culture.

Throughout the year, Gabrielle Banzhaf has been reconnecting with Cleveland's artist community, leading her to realize that Greg Martin is not just an artist but a dedicated collector as well. In conversations with him, it became clear that Greg is far more than "simply a photographer," as he's often labeled. This exhibition sheds light on Greg's multifaceted identity as an artist, curator, designer, son, father, lifelong student, and creative thinker.

dust brings together an array of works from Greg's personal collection, including pieces by family members and Cleveland-based artists, revealing the breadth of his influence and connections in the art community. It showcases not only Greg's own artistic contributions but also the rich creative network he's cultivated over the years.

Banzhaf notes, "Some of the most interesting things about the artists I work with aren't just their studio practices but everything that informs them—their interests, curiosities, family, and passions. This show aims to celebrate Greg's depth and versatility as a creative human."

Join us for the opening reception on Saturday, November 23, from 5-9 pm, and experience *dust*, a unique reflection on identity, legacy, and the creative process. Regular gallery hours will resume with this show: Thursdays and Fridays from 12-3 pm, and Saturdays from 12-5 pm.

Event Details:

Opening Date: Saturday, November 23, 2024

Artist Talk: Thursday, December 5, 2024

Location: SHED Projects, 3731 Pearl Rd, Cleveland, OH 44109

Open Hours: Thursdays & Fridays 12 - 3pm, Saturdays 12 - 5pm & open by appointment.

Free and open to the public

###

Press Contact:

Gabrielle Banzhaf
Co-Founder and Curator, SHED Projects
Email: gabrielle@shed-projects.org

Phone: (216) 266-0589

Website: www.shed-projects.org

SHED Projects

SHED Projects is a nonprofit organization based in Cleveland, Ohio, dedicated to fostering investigative activity at the intersection of art, family life, and contemporary urban habitation. Located in a historic landmark built in 1857, SHED produces exhibitions, printed matter, and opportunities for experimentation and knowledge-building around visual culture and human experience. SHED values art for its capacity to build empathy, connect people, and bring ideas to life through radical engagement with heritage and place.

Stay connected with SHED Projects for updates on future events and programming.